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FLuAIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISbrON 

VOTE SHEET 
I 

JUNE 6 ,  2000 

RE: 
Pushbutton Paging & Communication, Inc. for apparent violation of Section 
364.183(1), F.S., Access to Company Records. 

Issue L: Should the Commission accept the settlement offer proposed by Push 
Button Paging & Communications, Inc. to resolve the apparent violation of 
Section 364.183(1), Florida Statutes, Access to Company Records? 
Recommendation: No. The Commission should not accept the company's 
settlement proposal. 
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Chairman Garcia participated 
in the conference via video teleconference. He agreed with 

the majority vote and will sign the vote sheet 
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(Continued from previous page) 

Issue 2: Should this docket be closed? 
Recommendation: No. If staff's recommendation in Issue 1 is approved, this 
docket should remain open pending resolution of the show cause proceeding. 
Push Button Paging must respond to the original show cause order within 21 
days of the issuance of this Order denying the settlement. If Push Button 
Paging fails to respond to the Order to Show Cause and the fine is not 
received within ten business days after the expiration of the show cause 
response period, then Certificate No. 5121 should be canceled and this 
docket should be closed administratively. 


